

20.12.2023: xəbər

Article by the Head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy in the 'Azerbaijani Teacher' Newspaper

The article authored by the head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy, Dr.Orkhan Valiyev, about Karabakh University was published in the December 8, 2023, issue of the "Azerbaijani Teacher" newspaper.

As it is known, Karabakh University will be established on the basis of the order of President İlham Aliyev dated November 28, 2023 at the base of the university located in Khankendi. According to the decision of the Ministry of Science and Education, the university will commence its operation from the academic year 2024-2025.

<https://www.muallim.edu.az/news.php?id=27473>

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdirinin məqaləsi “Azərbaycan müəllimi” qəzetində

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyevin Qarabağ Universitetinə dair məqaləsi “Azərbaycan müəllimi” qəzetinin 2023-cü il 8 dekabr tarixli nömrəsində dərc edilib.

Məlum olduğu kimi, Qarabağ Universiteti Prezident İlham Əliyevin 28 noyabr 2023-cü il tarixli sərəncamı əsasında Xankəndi şəhərində yerləşən universitetin bazasında təsis ediləcəkdir. Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin qərarına əsasən universitet 2024-2025-ci tədris ilindən etibarən fəaliyyətə başlayacaq.

<https://www.muallim.edu.az/news.php?id=27473>